504500885 08/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DBD CREDIT FUNDING, LLC	06/20/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOTHEYE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1999 BRYAN ST., STE 900	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8668774883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 333 W SANTA CLARA ST. STE 200
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483635
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAREK N. FAHMI
SIGNATURE:	/Tarek N. Fahmi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Motheye\_Release\_June2017#page1.tif source=Motheye\_Release\_June2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504500885 REEL: 043273 FRAME: 0535

Uniform Commercial Code P.O. Box 13193 Austin,Texas 78711-3193

Ct Corporation System

Austin, TX 78701 -

701 Brazos Street Ste 720



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

June 21, 2017

Page 1 of 1

Filing Fee:

\$30.00

**Total Filing Fee:** 

\$30.00

Re: Texas UCC Amendment Filing Acknowledgment

The Texas Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed into our system.

**Initial Filing Type: Financing Statement** 

Amendment Filing Number: 17-00211583

Initial Filing Number: 17-0001260996

Filing Date: 06/20/2017

Filing Time: 12:10 p.m.

Lapse Date: 01/10/2022

Document Number: 745867100002

Amendment Type: Collateral Change

Please feel free to contact us at 512-475-2703 if you have any questions regarding the above information.

User ID: ESMART

Phone: 512-475-2703.

Come visit us on the Internet @ http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: 512-463-1423

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

PATENT

**REEL: 043273 FRAME: 0536** 

		, 1			
		 	· · · · ·	•	
LICC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN		17-00211583			
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS			ME / 2M	2017 12:10	рм .
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		<b>'</b>	00/20/		rii ,
		<b>.</b>		FILED	•
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		'		TEXAS SECRETARY OF S	TATE , ·
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	<u> </u>	┨ .	505	INDERSKI STATE SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN	0 1177 (1 <b>0</b> ) 1 <b>10)</b>
ال ا	CEIVE T				
	ו פי זות חבות		7458671	M	11)) E (15) (11) '
59392014	TK 6'y	1			j
- 1	1	•			
		,*		R FILING OFFICE USE	
1a. Initial financing statement file number 17-0001260996		(or recorded) in the	REAL ESTATE		•
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab	ove is terminated			m UCC3Ad) <u>and provide Deblo</u> ured Party authorizing this	
Statoment		1	•	,	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 8 and also indicate affected.			ame of Assignor	in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	above with respec	t to the security interest(s) o	f Secured Party	authorizing this Continuation	on Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		1		<u>.</u>	
Check Dig of these two boxes.		address: CompleteAD	D name: Comple	te itemOELETE name;	Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Ch			or <b>76, <u>and</u> it</b> em 7	to be deleted in i	tem 6a or 6b
Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Motheye Technologies, LLC	FIRST PERSO	i.	Lanorrio	NAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
OU, INDIVIDUAL & SURFORME	FIRST FERSO	THAL NAME	ADDITIO	rol rome(s) initial(s)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Inform	nation Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not o	nit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	f the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		<del>-</del> - <del></del>			
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		1			•
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	•	<u> </u>			SUFFIX
		İ		•	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	ĺ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
<b>–</b> – – – – – , , <b>–</b>	DD collateral	DELETE coffateral	RESTATE	overed collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:  To remove the lien on US Patent No. 6,483,635, issued	November	19, 2002, entitled A	onaratus fo	or Light Amplifica	tion, by
Michael L. Wach from the collateral.		!	<b></b>		,,
		•			
		1	•		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS	AMENDMENT:	Provide only one name (9a or	9b) (name of As	signor, if this is an Assignme	ent)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here  and provid  Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
DBD Credit Funding, LLC					
OR 86. INDIMIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
·	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX .

RECORDED: 08/11/2017

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

PATENT

**REEL: 043273 FRAME: 0537**